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1. General data

' Number of semesters

2 ) g
s(C_ ) 6
4() 1
() ‘
6() 1
70 1

9 or more 0

2 Intended graduation
Bachelor of Arts :] 7 n=30
Bachelor of Science O 1
Dual major BA 0
Master of Arts 0
Master of Science ( ) 21
Teacher education primary school 0
Teacher education Realschule O 1
Teacher education Gymnasium 0
1.3)

| have chosen the course (multiple answers possible)

for schedule reasons :] 10 n=31

interested in the subject ) 21
because of the lecturer D 5
because it is compulsory | ) 19
lack of alternative courses 0
2. Questions about the course program
611 g"/ 381 3"/ 09/ 09/ 09/
21 fa H H o o o o o _
) In my opinion, the seminar provided a good strongly agree i stongly disagree =31
review on the topics. s=05
1 2 3 4 5
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18 12 0 1 0
581% 387% 0% _ 32% 0%
22 The whole course showed a coherent structured. strongly agree o — strongly disagree =31
L 1] 1 mw=1,48
s=0,68
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** A R R S
. . . . 7.7% 4% o o o
>3 The course stimulatedmy interest in the topic. strongly agree N strongly disagree ~ "=3
L L] 1 mw=1,45
s=0,72
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777130/7713;775;779/7779/ 777777777777777
. . 419% 419% 16,1% 0% 0%
>Y The subjact matter of the seminar was not too strongly agree YT stongly disagree =31,
challenging for me. T o073
1 2 3 4 5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
. . . . 48,4% 29% 9.7% 9.7% 3.2%
29 The time | was expected to invest in preparations strongly agree S > > stongly disagree 131, o
and follow-up was fair. ' v ' o4
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 1 1o
- 84% 8% 4% 4% 0%

29 The lecturer presented the topic in a strongly agree g : : : strongy disagree 25,

conprehensible way. ' om074
=6
1 2 3 4 5

e Z - T T T T

27) N 567% 267% 133% 33% 0% _
| learned a lot in this course. strongly agree \ ] : strongly disagree ';11_5’31,63

s=0,85
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 oide 2w o adw ok
. " . 5 7 2
2% My skills to critically reflect subject matter and strongly agree N T PR — stongly disagree M=
methods were promoted. L 0.8
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** A A
. . 7% 7% o 7% o
29 Contributions of my fellow students were helpful strongly agree ; strongly disagree 131, o
for enhancing my own competences. ' 0,98
1 2 3 4 5
- e T P T
71% 25.8% 0% 3.2% 0%

219 The lecturer adequately responded to student strongly agree T stongly disagree M3,
inputs (i.e. presentations, contributions to - e
discussion, questions), sorting out vague
statments or correcting mistakes, if necessary. ; s L . L

L 0T O

. . . . : 484% 355% 129% 3.2% 09

2" Distribution and implementation of my own strongly agree o B > ? strongly disagree ~ 1=3
contributions were helpful for my skill and T v es
knowledge development.

1 2 3 4 5
S 19 53 0 0
. 704% 185% 11,1% 0% 0%
212 Mentoring and feedback of the lecturer on my own strongly agree I 1 . strongly disagree M2,
performance were helpful for me ST 069
E.=4
1 2 3 4 5
S s 2 N
. o o . 556% 259% 74% 11.1% 0%
% Supplied material (i.e. GIS-Wiki, StudOn, literature strongly agree N T S strongly disagree -2/
hints, etc.) was helpful t t th ; v ' mw=1,74
, etc. pful to meet the course s
requirements. E=4
1 2 3 4 5
2 | would recommend the course to other students.
Yes | ) 29 n=29
No 0
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Profillinie

Zusammenstellung:

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

Hauptseminare bis WS23_24

2. Questions about the course program
2.1)  In my opinion, the seminar provided a good review strongly agree - strongly 5 _
on the topics. \ disagree n=31 mw=1,39
22)  The whole course showed a coherent structured. strongly agree }. Ztrongly =31 w1 48
isagree ’
23)  The course stimulatedmy interest in the topic. strongly agree l Ztrongly =31 e 45
\ isagree ’
24)  The subjact matter of the seminar was not too strongly agree \. strongly a1 174
challenging for me. \ disagree n= mw=1,
25) The time | was expected to invest in preparations strongly agree \. strongly 5 _
and follow-up was fair. //' disagree n=31 mw=1,9
286) The lecturer presented the topic in a conprehensible  strongly agree __./ strongly =25 mw=1 28
way. \ disagree = -
27) | learned a lot in this course. strongly agree \l. Ztrongly =30 = 63
isagree !
2:8) My skills to critically reflect subject matter and strongly agree i strongly a1 155
methods were promoted. \ disagree n= mw=1,
29) Contributions of my fellow students were helpful for strongly agree strongly a1 194
enhancing my own competences. / disagree n= mw=1,
210) The lecturer adequately responded to student inputs  strongly agree _./ strongly a1 135
(i.e. presentations, contributions to discussion, \ disagree n= mw=1,
questions), sorting out vague statments or correcting
2.11) Distribution and implementation of my own strongly agree \._ strongly 5 B
contributions were helpful for my skill and knowledge / disagree n=31 mw=1,71
development.
2.12) Mentoring and feedback of the lecturer on my own strongly agree __./ strongly . _
performance were helpful for me \ disagree n=27 mw=1,41
213) Supplied material (i.e. GIS-Wiki, StudOn, literature strongly agree \. strongly o7 174
hints, etc.) was helpful to meet the course disagree n= mw=1,
requirements.
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